मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी رويونيورسي مولانا آزاديشنل أردويونيورسي

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

(A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) Gachibowli Hyderabad (T.S.) 500 032, Ph: 040 – 23006612, 13, 14, www.manuu.ac.in System of the order of the order

Prof. Ehtesham Ahmad Khan

Provost, MANUU Boys Hostels

Office of the Provost – Boys Hostels MANUU

06th December, 2018

Notice

All the boarders of the Boys Hostels who are staying in the hostel during Winter break are requested to submit <u>written application</u> to their respective Hostel Caretakers on or before 15th December 2018.

Provost, Boys Hostels

Copy to:

- 1. Office of the Vice Chancellor
- 2. Office of the Registrar
- 3. Senior Warden, All the Wardens & Caretakers of all Boys Hostels
- 4. Director/JD, CIT with a request to upload it at website.
- 5. Concerned File